
2007 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 15, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-26   Conf: 20-10Home: 17-7Away: 12-14Neutral: 9-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (405), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (2), Burns (1), Hooser (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Huckabee (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Nelson (5), Everitt (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-126), Everitt (28-41),
Crnkovic (23-33), Mikulin (20-29), Nelson (15-21), Burns (1-1), Huckabee (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Mosley, Stephanie .315 63-63 197 30 62 7 0 3 27 78 .396 16 0 7 2 .366 0 9 2-2 84 4 1 .989
14 Everitt, Casie .315 60-57 184 35 58 11 1 8 30 95 .516 10 1 15 1 .352 1 5 2-3 264 29 8 .973
15 Huckabee, Mandy .313 60-57 176 11 55 13 0 5 37 83 .472 5 0 31 2 .328 2 3 0-0 26 2 2 .933
21 Burns, Lauren .305 62-55 167 28 51 10 0 6 27 79 .473 13 1 33 0 .357 1 7 2-2 97 46 5 .966
19 Brown, Amy .296 62-59 196 29 58 8 0 0 19 66 .337 18 0 13 0 .355 0 7 10-12 410 27 3 .993
12 Parich, Sarah .281 63-57 160 21 45 4 1 3 24 60 .375 14 3 26 0 .346 2 2 7-9 63 135 8 .961
22 Hooser, Tanya .256 62-61 180 19 46 8 2 1 16 61 .339 8 3 25 1 .298 0 7 1-2 105 117 19 .921
10 Lindsey, Amanda .226 58-53 133 9 30 4 0 2 21 40 .301 11 3 22 1 .299 0 10 0-0 36 1 0 1.000
8 Mikulin, Morgan .400 39-28 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 10 56 1 .985
6 Hatcher, Holli .275 29-14 40 4 11 2 0 0 8 13 .325 8 0 7 1 .396 0 2 0-0 14 14 3 .903
34 Spivey, Kendra .236 56-22 72 18 17 2 1 0 6 21 .292 10 0 11 0 .329 0 4 1-1 27 2 0 1.000
2 Beard, Megan .229 34-11 35 12 8 3 0 0 3 11 .314 6 0 8 0 .341 0 1 1-1 20 6 1 .963
25 Nelson, Ashley .220 22-18 41 2 9 1 0 0 1 10 .244 4 3 8 0 .333 0 4 0-0 75 18 2 .979
13 Richardson, Janaye .214 36-23 56 8 12 0 0 1 5 15 .268 1 1 18 1 .241 0 4 1-1 56 32 5 .946
5 Woodrum, Tiffani .208 47-9 24 15 5 0 0 0 1 5 .208 3 0 5 0 .296 0 0 4-5 4 0 0 1.000
7 Crnkovic, Brandi .167 43-36 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 7 52 1 .983
24 Gay, Krystal .156 23-11 32 5 5 0 0 1 3 8 .250 3 1 14 0 .250 0 0 1-1 17 17 2 .944
3 English, Misty .150 15-5 20 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .150 1 1 6 0 .227 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Spurlin, Ashley .000 7-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 1 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals

.276 64-64 1730 248 478 73 5 30 230 651 .376
13
4 18 255 9 .334 6 65 32-39

131
7 558 61 .968

Opponents
.247 64-64 1654 192 409 62 6 42 166 609 .368

11
9 10 322 5 .301 5 49 44-63

129
7 566 84 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Crnkovic, Brandi 2.35 20-12 43 35 24 8-2 1 237.2 195 88 62 66 200 28 4 26 .225 9 7 0 3 30
8 Mikulin, Morgan 3.42 16-13 38 28 20 4-2 5 192.0 201 96 73 47 115 31 2 12 .269 7 3 0 2 18
15 Huckabee, Mandy 7.71 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 13 8 8 6 7 3 0 4 .325 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 2.93 37-26 84 64 44 14 6 439.0 409 192 143 119 322 62 6 42 .247 17 10 0 5 49
Opponents 4.29 26-38 97 64 34 10 1 432.1 478 248 206 134 255 73 5 30 .276 24 18 0 6 65



2007 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 15, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Lindsey, Amanda 37 36 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Spivey, Kendra 29 27 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Woodrum, Tiffani 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 English, Misty 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Spurlin, Ashley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brown, Amy 440 410 27 3 .993 12 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mosley, Stephanie 89 84 4 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mikulin, Morgan 67 10 56 1 .985 3 20 9 .690 0 0
7 Crnkovic, Brandi 60 7 52 1 .983 1 23 10 .697 0 0
25 Nelson, Ashley 95 75 18 2 .979 1 15 6 .714 5 0
14 Everitt, Casie 301 264 29 8 .973 1 28 13 .683 4 0
21 Burns, Lauren 148 97 46 5 .966 5 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Beard, Megan 27 20 6 1 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Parich, Sarah 206 63 135 8 .961 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Richardson, Janaye 93 56 32 5 .946 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gay, Krystal 36 17 17 2 .944 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Huckabee, Mandy 30 26 2 2 .933 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Hooser, Tanya 241 105 117 19 .921 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hatcher, Holli 31 14 14 3 .903 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1936 1317 558 61 .968 46 44 19 .698 9 0
Opponents 1947 1297 566 84 .957 60 32 6 .831 9 0


